
Wednesday - September 16th. 1936

a regul:.fc sitting of the Commissioner was held at the Municipal Hall 
on Wednesday, Septlon 16th. 1936 at 9.30 a.m.

Present: Cmr. Fraser, R. Bolton and C.B.Brown.
The Minutes of the meeting of September 9th inst.were adopted as 
written and confirmed.

The Treasurer submitted a recommendation that certain returned soldiers 
be granted an extension of time of one year from the 16th September 
in which to pay delinquent taxes.
Ordered: "That the recommendation of the Treasurer be adopted.

The Engineer submitted a recommendation that B.C.Telephone Coy, pole 
plan A.12392 covering proposed poles and lateral on Rayside Avenue 
north of Douglas Road. Pole- be approved, pole3 and lateral to be Jet 
10'6" from property line to outside face of poles.
Ordered: "That the recommendation of the Engineer be adopted."
The Engineer submitted estimates of work as follows:

Board of Works 81180.00
Waterworks 500 .00Waterworks - Inspectors 200.00

Ordered: "That the Estimates of work as submitted be approved, subject 
to funds being available."

The Treasurer submitted recommendation that allowances be granted under
Section 274 as follows:

Lot 2, Blocks 11-16 to 19, D.L. 159 to J.P.Jacobs.
1934 Penalty 81.72 1934 Interest $1.78

Lot 28, Block 27, D.L, 187 to Wm. SAith.
Lot 20, 
Lot 31, 
Lot 3,

Let 10.

1934 Penalty $2.83 1934 Interest $2.68
Block 15. D.L, 116/186 to T.N.Adams,
1934 Penalty #6.85 1934 Interest $7.15
Blk. 7. D.L. 187 te F.Williams.
1934 Penalty $3.29 1934 Interest $3.31
Block 16, D.L. 186 to J, F. Joyce.
1934 Penalty $11.27 1934 Interest $11.23
1935 Penalty $11.42 1935 Interest $6.08
Blk. 18. D.L. 121. to H. L. Casselman.
1934 Penalty #4.98 1934 Interest $5.02

Lot 33, Block 1, D.L. 37 te A. G. Button.
- 1934 Penalty $3.49 1933 Penalty $3.79

1934 Interest $4,95
Lot 13, Block 8, D.L. 28. C. te P.Bailey.

1936 Penalty $3.15
Let 19, Block 20. D.L. 28. C. te T. Kipp

1934 Penalty 86.20 1934 Interest $6.20
Lot 5, Block 73, D.L, 218. te J. H. Whittaker,

1935 Penalty $2.55 1935 Interest $2.551936 Penalty 1.79
Lot 17, Block 93, D.L. 127 te J.ff.Dwyer.

1934 Penalty $3.25 1934 Interest 83.25
Lot 4, Blocks 34/38, D.L.95 te Duncan Gillls.

1934 Peniliy $5.92 1934 Interest $5.66
Let 12, Block r5, D.L, 28. C. te J .3.Gwynne-Vaughan, 

1936 Penalty
Lot 3 E£, Block *A* D.L. 149 S.E.i te MJIcLaurin, 

1931 Penalty $7.63 1931 Interest. $12.00
Let 4, Block 5.E^. D.L. 99 to James G.West.

1936 Penalty

$3.50

5.50
14.00 
6.60

40.00
10.00

12.23
3.15
12.40

6.89
6.50 

11.78 
2 . 6 6

19.63
2.70

Let 7, Block 9, D.L.7 
1935 Penalty to Lawrence Brainard. 

3.57 1935 Interest $1.20
Let 3, Block 6, D.L.80.N, to John H. Swadden.

1934 Penalty $6.27 1934 Interest $6.20
Lot 2, Block 23, D.L. . 68 

76
E-\ Lo t 1, Wjj, Lo t 2, & Ea L 

Egr Let 1. 1934 Penalty
W§ Lot 2 1934 Penalty

Lot l, Block 24, D.L. 157 to Benjamin H
1933 Penalty $8.49 1933 Interest
1934 Penalty 7.81 1934

Lot 7, Block 6, D^L.ap.N.to

69

Interest 
Owen Brookiy it  d a v v a  u e  L / * u a o u » n .  u u  u i T v u  o r U1934 Penalty $3.01 1934 Interest

i Allen.
S8.51
7.19

98

4.77
12.47

to Eliza Beech, 
1.44

32.00
5.99

Lot 10. Blk. 4. D.L. 38 to richard D.Allen.
1932 Penalty $4.78 1932 Interest $5.70

Lot 15, S.D. 10. Blks 3-6/11-14, D.L.119EJ, to 
1934 Penalty #1.43 1934 Interest sf.42

10.48
Alfred Isherwood.

2.85
Ordered:."That the recommendations of the Treasurer be and are her adopted. eby

64 

/. 

Wednesday - September 16th. 1936. 

A regul:.i> shting of the Commissioner ,vas held at the Municipal Hall 
on Wednesday, Seption 16th, 1936 at 9,30 a.m. 

Present: cmr. Frasu·, R. Bolton and C.B.Brown. 

Th• Minutes of the meeting of September 9th inst.were adopted as 
written and confirmed. 

Th• 'l.'r,asu1·•r submitted a recommendation that certain returned soldier• 
be granted an extension of time of one year from the 16th Septemoer 
in which to pay delinquent taxes. . 
Ordered: •That the recommendation of the Treasurer be adopted.• 

Th• Engineer submitted a recommendation thht B.C. relephone Coy, pole 
plan A.12292 covering proposed poles and lateral on Rayside Avenue 
north of Douglas Road. Pe•~ be approved, poles and lat•ral to be Jet 
1o's• from property line to outside face of poles. 
Ordered: •That th• recommendation of the Engineer be adopted.• 

Th• Engineer submitted estimates of work as rollowa: 

Board of Works 
Waterworks 
Waterworks - Inspectors 

$1180.00 
500 ,.oo 
200.uo 

Ordered: •That the Estimates of ,vork as submitted be approved, subJect 
to funds being available.• 

The Treasurer submitted recommendation that allowances be granted under 
Section 274 as follows: 

Lot 2 1 Blocks 11-16 to 19 1 D.L. 159 to J .P.,Jacobs. 
1934 Penalty $1.72 1934 Interest $1.78 t3.50 

Lot 28. Block 27, D.L. 187 to Wm. Smith. 
1934 Penalty t2.82 1934 Interest t2.68 5.50 

Lot 20, Block 15! D.Li 116/186 to T.N,Adb.lllS~ 
1934 Pena ty ~6~85 1934 Interest ~7.15 14.00 

Lot 31. Elk. 7. D.L. 18·, te F.Williams. 
1934 Penalty t3.29 1934 Interest t3.31 s.so 

Lot 3• Block 16• D.L. 186 to J. F. Joyce. 
1934 Penalty $11.27 1934 Interest $11.23 
1935 Penalty $11.42 1935 Interest ts.08 40.00 

Let 10 0 Elk. 18. D.L. 121. to H. L. CasselJ114?1. 
1934 Penalty ~.98 1934 Interest e5.02 10.00 

Lot 33• Block 1• D.L. 27 te A.G. Bu~ton. 
, 1934 Penalty $3 0 49 1933 Penalty $3 0 79 

1934 Interest $4 95 12. 23 
Lot 131 Block 8• D.L. 28 0 c. te ? 0 Bailey 0 

1936 Penalty t3.15 3.15 
Let 19• Block 20. D.L. 28. c. te T. Kipp 

1964 Penalty ,s.20 1934 Interest $6 0 20 12.40 
Lot 5 1 Bleck 73 1 D.L. 218. te J. H, Whittaker• 

1935 Penalty $2.55 1935 Interest $2
0
05 

1936 Penalty 1.79 6 0 89 
Lot 17• Bleck 93 1 D.L. 127 te J.W,Dwyer. 

1934 Penalty t3.25 1934 Interest ~3.25 6.50 
Lot 4 1 Blocks 34/38• D.L.95 te Duncan Gillif. 

1934 Penllty t5.92 1934 Interest ,5.86 11.78 
Let 12• Block i5 1 D.L. 28, c. te J.H.Gwynne-Vaughan• 

1
1936 Pentl\y 1 2 0 66 

Lot 3 E~• Bleck A D.L. 149 S.E.4 te M.McLaurin• 
1931 Penalty $7.63 1931 In••rest. $12.uo 19.63 

Let 4• Block 5.Ei/!-. D.L. 99 to James G.West. 
1936 Penalty 2.70 

Let 7• Bleck 9• DiL,76 to Lawrence Brainar~. 
1935 Pena ty t3.57 1935 Interest J1.20 4

0
77 

Let 3, Block 6• DiL.80.N._ to John H. Swadd1n 0 

1934 Pena ty 86.G7 1934 Inter.st J6.20 12.47 
E~ ~t 1 1 % Lot 2, & El,!,- Lot 2, Block 23, D.L. 69. to Eliza Beech, 
~ Let 1. 1934 Penalty 0 68 
w,_;. Lot 2 1934 Penalty • 76 1

0
44 

Lot I, Block 24, D,L. 157 to BenJamin Hi Allen. 
1933 Penalty t8.49 1933 Interest ~8.51 
1934 Penalty 7.81 1934 InLerest 7 0 19 32.00 

Lot 7 1 Block 6• D~L.80.Ni to Owen Brook~1 1934 Penalty to3,01 934 Intere3t !IIG.98 5,99 
Lot 10. Elk. 4. D.L. 38 to ~ichard D.Allen. 

1932 Penalty $4.78 1932 Interest $5 0 70 10.48 
Lot 15l.S.D. 10. Elks 3-6/11-14, D.L.119E~ to Alfred Isherwood. 

19.>t Penalty t1,43 1964 Interest ~I.42 2,85 
Ordered:• •That the recommendations of the Treasure,· be and are hereby 
adopted, 

.: 

,. 

t 
t 



65
Ordered: "That the Commissioner do no* sit as a comsiioee of the whole to 
reconsider "Burnaby Soldier's Taxes Extension By-law 1936"
Ordered: "That the Cammlttee do now rise and report the by-law complete without 
amendment."
Ordered: "That the "Burnaby Soldier s Taxes Extension By-law 1936 be now read a 
third time."
Ordered: "That the "Burnaby Soldier's Taxes Extension By-law i936* do pass the 
third reading, that it be signed by the Commissioner and the Cleric and that the 
Corporate seal be affixed thereto.
Ordered: "That Burnaby land 
time."
Ordered: "That Burnaby land 
Ordered: "That Burnaby land 
Ordered: "That Eurnal^ land

Sale By-law No.7.1936 be
Sal* By-law No.7.1936 do 
Sal* By-lsw No.7.1936 be 
Sal* By-law No.7.1936 do

Introduced and read a first
pass the first reading." 
now read a second time." 
pass the second reading."

The Relief Officer submitted a recommendation that relief be extended to the 
undernoted in an amount equal to the delinquent taxes on their respective 
properties in order that shelter might be maintained, viz:.

I. Martine111 - Lots 5 & 6W2 , Block M D.L. 137. #35.37
J. ff. Livings tone, Lots 6E£'&7, Block 14, D.L.116.S-£. 48.48
Percy G.Smith - Lot 39. Blks 36/37, D.L.159. 18.48
F.W.Bready - Lot 36, Block 5, D.L.187. 36.30
George C Palmer - Lot 31,'Blk.8. D.L.187. 68.30
Anna E.Nazar, Lot 4, Blk.18. D.L.116/186. 73.70
E. E. Finch, Lot 17, Blk. 63, D.L.133. 31.93
Miss A.E.Freeman - Blocks 3 & 3, D.L, 136. 334.07
James Davie - Lop 15, Blk. 38. D.L. 187. 34.90
M. MCClaskey, Lots 7 & 8, Blk. 70. D.L. 189. 49.40
John Clark, Lot 33, Block 7, D.L.133. 44.61
Peter Atkinson - Lot 7, Block 15. D.L.131. 73.50
W.Moore - Lots 3, 4 and 5, Block 33, D.L. 131. 59.50
Miss W.A.MWingrave, Lot 1, Block 10. D.L. 187. 46.00
Henry Hulatt, Lets 14, i5 & 16, Blk.7. D.L. 37. 73.83

. Lily Heald, Lot 10. Blopk 61, D.L.188. ‘ ' 17.80
Rosa O'Halloran - Wi Let 5, Blk. 14. D.L.1161S. 18.06

. Fred Jervis, Lot 31, Block 14, D.L.192,' 39.96

. John Welsh, - Lot 9, SD ?l/33, Blks 1/3. D.L.95.N. 70.49
W.Adams, - E£ Lot 1, Blk. 35. D.L. 69. 6.53
E. T. Watson, Lots 1 and 3, Block 30. D.L; 35. 97.00

Brdered: "That the recommendation of the Relief_offleer be and is hereby 
adopted."

The sitting then adjourned.

Confirmed.

. Clerk.

/. 

65 
Ordered: 'That the Commissioner do no* sit as a comnivLee of the whole to 
reconsider 'Burnaby Soldier's Taxes Extension By-la* 1936" 
Ordered: 'That the Cammittee do no* rise and report the by-law compl~t• without 
amendment;' 
Ordered: That the 'Burnaby Soldier's Taxes Extension By-la* 1966" be no* read a 
third time.• 
Ord~red: "Th& t 
third readingi 
cerporat• sea 

the "Burnaby Soldier's Taxes Extension By-law 1936' do pass the 
ih&t it be signed bJ.the C9mmiss1oner and the cl,r~ and that the 
be affixed thereto. 

Ord•rtd: 'That Burnaby Land Sal• By-law No.7.1936 be introduced and read a first 
tim•• 
Ordered: 'That Burnaby Land Sal• B1-law No.1.1g36 do pass the first reading,• 
Ordered: 'That Burnaby Land Sal• By-111111' No.1.1g36 be now read a second time.• 
Ordered: 'That Burn.El>' Land Sal• By-law No.1.1g3s do pass the second reading.• 

Th• Relief Officer submitted a recommendation that relief be extended to the 
undernoted in an amount equal to th• delinquent t~xes on their respective 
properties in order thai shelter might be maintained, viz:, 

I.Martinelli - Lots 5 & 6W~, Block M D.L. 127, 
J.W.Livingstone, Lots 6~-& 71 Bleck 14 1 D,L.116,S-~. 
Percy G,Smith - Lot 2gL Blks 26/27 1 D.L.15g, 
F.W,Bready - Lot 26 1 !:!loc~ 5 1 'D.L.167, 
George C Palmer - Lot ~1, Blk,6, D,L.167, 
Anna E,Nazar, Lot 4 1 Blk.16. D.L,116/166, 
E. E. Finch, Lot 17, Blk. 63, D,L.122, 
Miss A,E.~'reeman - Blocks 2 & 3 1 D.L, 126, 
J1w11es Davie - Le~ 15 1 Blk, 28, D,L, 187, 
u. Mcclaskey, Lots 7 & 8, Blk. 70. D,L. 169. 
John Clark, Lot 32 1 Block 7 1 D.L.122, 
Peter Atkinson - Lot 7, Block 15. D,L,121. 
W.Moore - Lots 3, 4 &nd 51 Block 23 1 D0 L. 121, 
Miss W,A,MW1ngr.ve 1 Lot 1, Block 10. D,L. 167, 
Henry Hulatt, Lots 14, is & 16, Blk,7. D,L. 27. 
Lily H~ald, L.:Jt 10, Blo9k 61 1 D~L.168, .. 
Rosa O'Halloran - w-~ Lots, Blk. 14. D,L,116:s. 
Fred Je1·v1s 1 Lot 31 1 Biock 14 1 D,L~1':!2,' . 
John Welsh, - Lot 91 SD ?,1/33 1 Blks 1/3, D,L,95,N, 
W,Adams, - E~ Lot 1, Blk, 35. D.L, 69. . 
E, T, Watson, L.:Jts 1 and 21 Block 30,·D,L. 35, 

$35,27 
48.48 
18.46 
26,20 
66,20 
73,70 
21,g3 

. 234,07 
24,90 
49.40 
44,61 
72,50 
59,50 
46,00 
72,62 
17,60 
16,U6 
39,96 
70.49 
6.53 

g1.oo 
Ordered: 'That the recommendation of the Relief.officer be and is hereby 
adepted." 

The s1 tting then i.dJou.rned, 

Confirmed. 

~ ~ ~ .1-W_ ~ 
. Clerk, ~tilwl~sioner~ 


